MODEL 150

PIECES DE RECHANGE
ERSATZTEILE
SPARE PARTS
PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO

NOVEMBER, 1988 456'040-3



5.
6.

INDEX

Arm/bed, base plate, face plate, bed 1id, side
panel, handle, bobbin winder, extension plate

Arm shaft, needle bar, presser bar, flywheel,
upper tension device, thread take-up lever

Oscillating shaft, feed rock shaft, shuttle
Zigzag unit, feed regulator device
Motor, foot controller, sewing light, belts

Accessories, instruction books

7/8/9. Drawing number index and weights



—@
—®

ﬁ

@
(
\

f)

-y

@

1

&

0/

®]OY70O

&) :




Nbr.

Happy
Part Nbr.

90783-3-BS
90784
N10944
10768-T
90908
52891
11555
7711
52841
90675
10952-B
52887
90314
11128
N11517
11129
S2818
10447
90804
5250
7201
52334
52806
11871
90868-2-8
510813

Tavaro
Part Nbr.
395'523-90
395'523-91
395'523-67
395'523~68
395'520~22
395°'520-26
395°520-28
395°520-77
395°520-29
395'523-69
395'520-83
395'520-82
395'520-85
395'520-30
395'520-98
395’ 520-31
395'523-92
395°'523-93
395'523-94
395’ 523-95
395'523-96
395'525-25
395’ 523-97
395’ 525-26
395'525-27
395'523-17
395'520-32
395°520-33
395°'523-98
395°523-99
395'521-11
395°'521-12
395'521-14
395'521-16
395'521-13
395'520-34
395'521-19
395'520~-01
395'520-35
395°521-27
395°521-33
395'521-34
395'520-99
395°520-23
395'520-03
395°521-00
395'520-02
395'521-36
395'520-24
395'520-36
395°520-15
395’'521-38
395'520-12
395’ 520-37
395'523-78
395'524-00
395'521-47
395°521-17
395'521-40
395'521-41
395'520-38
395'524-02
395'520-06
395°520-14
395'524-59
395'525-28
395'524-60
395'524-61
395'521-42
395'521-18
395'521-48
395'520-78
395'521~50
395°521-53
395'520-39
395'521-54
395°520-10
395°520-41
395'521-61
395'524~-04
395'524-05

Designation

Arm/Bed (USA/CDN)

Arm/Bed (Others)

Bed Lid

Bobbin Case Cover

Bobbin Threading Label (Except USA)
Stopper Spring .

Set Screw (9/64%6)

Hinge Stopper

Set Screw (M3.5X14)

Base Plate

Insulating Plate (Except USA/CDN)
Base Stud

Washer (9X0.8)

Set Screw (M5X0.8X3%)
Spring Washer

Set Screw (M5X0.8X6)
Side Panel (USA/CDN)
Side Panel (Others)
Electric Rating Label (Others)
Electric Rating Label (ZA)
Electric Rating Label (GB/IRL)
Electric Rating Label (M)
Electric Rating Label (USA)
Electric Rating Label (NZ)
Electric Rating Label (CDN)
Rivet for Label

Set Screw (M4X0.7X12)

Set Screw (M4X0.7X10)

Arm Cover

Escutcheon Plate

Handle W/Trim

Handle Hinge (Right)

Wave Washer (11X0.16)

Push Nut (11X5.8)

Handle Hinge (Left)

Set Screw (M3X8.25)

Tension Bracket

Washer (8X0.35)

Set Screw (M4X0.TX8)

Nut

Spool Pin

Sleeve for Spool Pin

Spring for Spool Pin

Bobbin Winder (Complete)
Snap Ring (9X0.6)

Spring for Bobbin Winder
Washer (8X0.8)

Tapping Screw (M3X10)
Bobbin Winder Limiting Pipe
Set Screw (9/64X15.5)

Nut (9/64X7)

Arm Cover Stopper Bracket
Set Screw (M4X0.7X8)

Set Screw (M4X0.7X10)

Face Plate (USA/CDN)

Face Plate (Others)

Heat Reflector

Push Nut (9X3.8)

Face Plate Spring

Face Plate Hinge

Set Screw (M4X0.7X6)

Cord Holder (USA/CDN)

Cord Holder (Others)

Set Screw (M4X0.7X6)

Cord Holder (USA only)

Cord Holder (CDN only)

Set Screw (USA/CDN)

Washer (USA/CDN)

Presser Bar Lifter

Push Nut (12X4)

Releasing Lever

Hinge Screw (M3.5X6)

Driver Shaft Cap

Needle Plate

Set Screw (11/64X6.9)
Needle Bar Limiting Plate
Set Screw (M3.5X0.6X5)

Set Screw (M4X0.7X6)

Stop Spring

Extension Plate (Complete)
Tapping Screw (M3 X 10)






=
(1]
()

Nbr:

I
[]
|

WO UTIERWN— #

Happy
Part Nbr.

11130-T
6219
11131
11132
90792
S154
11111
50806-T-J
90807-T
11106
S11107-T
N72
90907-T
5512-T
90809-1
90904
90811
590812
90791
N90788
6277-4
90789
90790
52882
11098
11097
11096
11104
7221
90786-T-J
90785-T-J
90787-B
52892
11108-2
52893
11497
S301-8

Tavaro
Part Nbr.
395'525-29
395’ 524-06
395'524-98
395'520-08
395'524-07
395'524-08
395'524-09
395'520-13
395'520-86
395'524-99
395'521-99
395'522-03
395’ 525-00
395'524-10
395'H23-29
395’ 522-06
395’ 522-04
395'524-11
395’ 522-08
395’ 523-31
395’ 520-47
395'522-00
395’ 520-48
395’ 521-56
395'522-10
395’ 520-07
395'520-03
395'524-12
395'521-57
395'521~58
395'521-59
395:520-50
*3%x  £ix-x%
395'524-14
395’ 520-09
395’ 521-43
395'521-44
395’ 521-45
395’ 524-15
395’ 047-66
395'522-20
395’ 236-00
395'523-33
395’ 522-01
395’ K22-22
395'521-01
395’ 521-28
395'522-23
395'520-51
395'521-20
395" 520-88
395’ 521~49
395’ 522-24
395’ 521-22
395'521-23
395’ 520-89
385'521-02
365'520-90
395’ 520-52
305°'522-25
395'522-26
395'522-27
395'521-26
395’ 520-05
395'523-64
395'523-63
395'523-65
395'520-53
395'522-29
395 520-54
395'524-16
395'520-43

Designation
Arm Shaft Assy.
Arm Shaft

Feed Cam

Set Screw (15/64X6.5)

Worm

Set Screw (11/64X5)

Collar

Set Screw (M5X0.8X5)

Washer (21X0.25)

Arm Shaft Bushing

Thread Take-Up Crank

Roll Pin (4.4X20)

Set Screw (M6X1XT)

Balance Weight

Set Screw (M4X0.7X22)

Hand Wheel Bushing

Roll Pin (3.3X18)

Hand Wheel ~

Clamp Stop Motion Washer

Clamp Stop Motion

Set Screw (9/64X6.5)

Thread Take-Up Lever (Complete)

Set Screw (M6X1X5)

Needle Bar Connecting Link (Complete)
Oscillating Guide Bar

Pin

Snap Ring (9X0.6)

Set Screw (15/64X4)

Needle Bar

Needle Clamp (Complete)

Needle Bar Thread Guide

Set Screw for Thread Guide (3/32X5.5)
Needle (#14)

Washer (10X2)

Set Screw (11/64X3.7)
Presser Bar

Presser Bar Guide Bracket
Presser Bar Spring
Pressure Regulating Screw
Holder

Thumb Screw (9/64X7.5)
Regular Foot

Thread Guide Plate Assy.
Thread Guide Plate

Check Spring

Spring Adjuster

Nut for Adjuster (1/8X2.5)
Check Spring Cover

Set Screw (1/8%4.2)

Tension Disc (A)

Washer for Tension Disc (10X0.5)
Releasing Lever

Hinge Screw (M3.5X0.6X4)
Tension Spring

Tension Adjusting Nut

Washer (10X0.4)

Spring Washer

Washer for Tension Knob (20X1.6)
Set Screw (M3.5X0.6X8)

Friction Sponge

Friction Sponge Cover

Rear Thread- Guide

Tension Releasing Lever (Small)
Snap Ring

Tension Adjusting Sleeve

Thread Tension Knob

Tension Indicator Sticker

Set Screw (M3.5X0.6X12.7)
Spacer

Set Screw (M3.5X0.6X5)

Collar for Worm

Set Screw for Collar

(Includes 1-11)

(Incl.42-64)






Ref. Happy Tavaro
Nbr. Part Nbr. Part Nbr. Designation

1 10465 395°522-31 Crank Connecting Rod

2 11271 395'521-72 Feed Forked Rod

3 S505-1511  395'520-29 39 Slide Block and Hinge Screw
4 10461 395'525-06 Oscillating Shaft

5 10519 395'522-13 Oscillating Shaft Crank

6 SN652 395" 520-80 Hinge Screw for Nut

7 10463 395'522-14 Oscillating Shaft Bushing (Right)
8 52828 395'520-13 Set Screw (M5X0.8X5)

9 10462 395'522-15 Oscillating Shaft Bushing (Left)
10 $2835 395’ 520-56 Set Screw (M5X0.8XT)

11 10481 395'521-73 Feed Driving Rock Cam

12 S2 395’ 520-08 Set Screw (15/64X6)

13 12787 395’ 525-07 Oscillating Shaft Collar

14 S$301 395 520-09 Set Screw (11/64X3.7)

15 91492 395’ 525-08 Oscillating Shaft Bevel Gear
16 S2884 395'525-09-  Set Screw (M5X0.8X5)

17 52856 395'525~-10 + Set Screw (M5X0.8X5.5)

18 11723 395'521-74 Feed Rock Shaft

19 11944 395°'521-75 Feed Rock Shaft Crank

20 S2866 395’ 520-55 Set Screw (M4X0.7X12)
21 90236 395’521-69 Pin (8X21.3)
22 7156 395’ 520-04 Snap Ring (12X0.8)

23 52841 395’ 520-14 Set Screw (M4X0.T7X6)

24 7543-T 395’ 522-34 Center Pin (Right) (7.8X27)
25 S11569 395’ 520-58 Set Screw (M5X0.8X20)

26 10469-T 395'522-35 Center Pin (Left) (9.5X27.5)
27 S7107 395’ 520-59 Set Screw (11/64X4.5)
28 90814-T 395°521-76 Feed Dog Base

29 10471-T 395'521-77 Feed Dog

30 S501 395’ 520-60 Set Screw (1/8X%6)
31 10473 385'521-78 Feed Dog Base Shaft

32 4993 395’ 520-03 Snap Ring
33 12557 395'525-11 Feed Bar Plate
34 59071 395°'520-61 Set Screw (M3X0.5X8)
35 90816 395’ 521-80 Feed Bar Spring
36 90840-T 395'521-81 Feed Bar Stopper
37 52808 395'520-11 Set Screw (M4X0.7X5)
38 90861 395’ 523-34 Feed Driving Rock Crank (Complete)
39 6464 395’ 520-91 Washer (7X0.3)
40 4818 395’ 522-40 Split Pin
41 10490 395°521-03 Spring Holder
42 $2334 395’ 520-10 Set Screw (M3.5X0.5X6)
43 7359 395'522-41 Drop Feed Lever Spring
44 10489 395’ 522-42 Drop Feed Lever Shaft (Complete)
45 7799 395'520-92 Washer (12X1)
46 91338 395'524-17 Drop Feed Knob
47 SB452 395°520~63 Set Screw (11/64X7.5)
48 90842 395’ 522-44 Drop Feed Indicating Plate

* 10450 395’ 523-36 Shuttle Race Assembly (Includes 48-55)
49 10451 395°522~45 Shuttle Race
50 10452 395'522-46 Shuttle Race Clamp (Left)

51 1463 395" 522-47 Shuttle Race Cover Spring

52 S10454 395'520-64 Set Screw (11/64X5)
53 10453 395'522-48 Shuttle Race Cover Clamp (Right)
54 7106 395’ 522-51 Shuttle Race Cover

55 7131 395°'522-52 Shuttle Race Cap

56 S8723 395'520~-66 Set Screw (3/32X2.5)

57 10455-T 395°'6522-49 Shuttle Driver (Complete)

58 10458 395'521-51 Driver Shaft Collar
59 $3644 395'520-65 Set Screw (9/64X4)
60 91491 395’ 525-14 Driver Shaft Gear
61 10303 395°522-50 Shuttle Body
62 5 ¢ 04 395'128-00  Bobbin
63 90223 395’ 520-25 Bobbin Case (Complete)
64 91245 395°524-23 Washer

65 90817 395 525-30 Rod






Ref.
Nbr.

Happy
Part Nbr.

Tavaro
Part Nbr.
395'524-10
395'524-20
395'524-21
395°524-22
365°'524-23
395'524-24
395°524-25
395’ 524-26
395° 524-27
395'524-28
395°524-29
395’ 524-30
395’ 524-31
395’ 524-32
395'521-28
385'520-94
395°'521-98
395’ 520-68
395'6520-13
395’ 524-33
395’ 524-34
395’ 524-35
395’ 520-15
395'524-36
395’ 521-87
395°524-37
395’ 520-01
395'521-29
395' 522-63
395’ 524-38
395'521-90
395’ 523-00
395’ 523-40
395’524-39
395'521-70
395 521-94
395'521-14
395'520-95
395°'522-64
395’ 523-41
395'521-95
395’ 524-40
395'524-41
395'524-42
395'524-43
395°520-11
395’ 520-05

Designation

Zigzag Unit (Complete)

Set Screw (M4X0.7X10)

Stretch connecting Rod Spring
Pattern Selector Knob

Pattern Knob Indicator

Stitch Width Dial

Zigzag Indicator (A)

Zigzag Indicator (B)

Set Screw for Zigzag Knob (M4X0.7X6)
OscillatingGuide Bar Connecting Rod
Pin for Connecting Rod

Feed Regulator

BH Connecting Lever

Set Screw

Nut

Washer

Collar

Set Screw (M3X0.5X3)

Set Screw (M5X0.8X5)

BH Connecting Rod

Snap Ring

BH Adjusting Spring

Nut (9/64X7)

Feed Regulator Tripping Spring
Feed Regulator Shaft

Stretch Connecting Rod

Washer

Nut

Lock Screw(M3X0.5X6)

Feed Connecting Base

Feed Regulating Cam Follower Shaft
Snap Ring (11X0.6)

Feed Regulating Knob

Feed Indicator Sticker

Pin

Feed Regulating Knob Shaft
Wave Washer (11X0.16)

Washer (12X0.6)

Reverse Stitch Lever Spring
Reverse Stitch Lever

Feed Indicator Guide Panel
Washer

Spring

Spring For Connecting Rod
Spring Holder

Set Screw for Holder

Snap Ring (7X0.6)



=
g
L
-
o
=
=t




Ref.
Nbr.

—
[ =]

[N
CTe OOAan

Do ~J LW

Happy
Part Nbr.

91434

$90941
12418
11628-T
11852
11070
11621

Tavaro
Part Nbr.
395’ 524-44
395’ 524-46
395'524-47
395’ 524-48
395°'524-45
395’ 297-00
395'297-01
395'297-02
395'520-71
395’ 520-73
395°522-67
395'520-72
395'521-32
385°524-51
395’ 524-52
395’ 520-73
395'524-53
395°524-54
395°523-00
395'524-55
395'524-56
395°520-70
3695'525-31
395 525-32
395'522-73
395'521-31
395’ 522-74
395’ 524-63
395’ 524-64
395'523-46
395°522-75
395’ 520-74
395’ 522-76
395’ 522-78
395’ 522-77
395'524-67
395’ 524-65

395’ 524-66

395’ 524-68
395'520-96
395'523-50
395'522-79
395 520-97
395'523-51
395" 522-80
395’ 520-04
395'521-30
395" 520-05
395'523-52
395’ 524-69
395'523-53
395 520-84
395'520-76
395°522-83
395’ 522-82
395’ 522-84
395'523-55
395’ 522-85
395’ 523-86
395'524-70
395'522-86
395'522-87
395'523-57
395’ 523-58
395'525-24
395' 522-88
395°525-33

39s525-57 rarbon (;rwg(« O d gp‘ri'//‘-{

Designation

Sewing Light (AUS/NZ)

Sewing Light (GB/IRL/M)

Sewing Light (USA)

Sewing Light (CDN)

Sewing Light (Others)

Butb {220V 15W)

Bulb (240V 15W)

Bulb (120V 15W)

Set Screw (M3X0.5X6)

Set Screw (M4X0.7X6)

Light Cord Cover (Except USA/CDN)

Set Screw (M4X0.7X12)

Nut (M4X8.1)

Pressure Regulator Bracket

Spring Adjuster

Set Screw for Bracket

Washer

Lever for Pressure Regulator

Snap Ring

Cap for Pressure Regulator

Pressure Regulator Plate

Set Screw for Plate

Cord Holder (USA/CDN only)

Set Screw (M3.5X0.6X6) (USA/CDN Only)

Cord Holder Bracket

Nut (M5X11.5)

Cord Band

Switch Bracket (Except USA/CDN)

Power Switch (Except USA/CDN)

Motor Bracket (USA/CDN)

Motor Bracket (Dthers)

Set Screw (M6X1X12)

Motor (220V 50Hz 70W) (Others)

Motor (240V 50CHz 90W) (AUS)

Motor (230V H0Hz TOW) (NZ)

Motor (240V 50Hz 70W) (GB/IRL/M)

Motor (W/Nut,Switch & Bracket) (110-120V 50-60Hz
80 W) (Usa)

Motor(W/Nut,Switch & Bracket) (110-125V 50-60Hz
80 W) (CDN)

Set Screw for Motor (M4X0.7X12) (Except USA/CDN)
Washer (19X1.6)

Idler Pulley (USA/CDN)

Idler Pulley (Others)

Washer (13.5X0.8)

[dier Pulley Shaft (USA/CDN)

Idler Pulley Shaft (Others) :

Snap Ring (12X0.8)

Nut Block

Snap Ring (7X0.6) (Except USA/CDN)

Terminal Box (USA/CDN)

Terminal Box (Others)

Insulating Plate (USA/CDN)

Insulating Plate (Others)

Set Screw (M3X0.5X18)

Condenser (Others)

Condenser (CH)

Motor Belt (DMB-500) A0 i

Motor Belt sDMB-ZSU) (USA/CDN)

Motor Belt (DMB-280) (Others) £ciien-

Foot Controller (110-125V 50-60Hz 80W) (CDN)
Foot Controller (110-125V 50-60Hz 80W) (USA)
Foot Controller (220V 50Hlz 90W) (Others)
Foot Controller (220-250Y 50-60Hz 120W) (AUS)
Foot Controller (220-250V 50-60Hz 120W) (NI)
Foot Controller (240V 50Hz 120W) (GB/IRL/M)
Foot Controller {220V 50Hz 90W) (F/IL/NL)
Foot Controller (200-250V 50-60Hz 120W) (ZA)
Foot Controller (220-250V 50-60Hz 120W) (K)

v






=
oo
=t -

1
]
I

—
OO I WD =

P ek
W oH D=

l4a

15

Happy
Part Nbr.
90253-D
91430
Lootod
2024-T
2001-T
1407
11115-B
90867
4195
11459
90903
90769
91044-3
90863-C
91527-G
91527-F
91527-L
91527-E
11126

Tavaro
Part Nbr.
395'524-71
395°524-72
395’ 120-00
426132
395'522-92
426361
395’ 273-00
395’ 285-01

395 276-01

395" 285-02
426111

395'049-43
395’ 524-173
395'523-61
395’ 501-03
395'507-03
395" 509-03
395 502 03
395’ 525-34

Designation

Accessory Box

Needle W/Case

Bobbin

Stitch Ripper
Screwdriver

Felt Washer

Buttonhole Foot

Zipper Foot .

Darning Foot

Blind Stitch Foot

Brush

OQiler W/0il

Complete Accessory Kit
Dust Cover (Blue)
Instruction Book (German)
Instruction Book (French)
Instruction Book (Dutch)
Instruction Book (English)
Satin Stitch Foot (ZA)



